
Pinellas~ 
County~ ... 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Norm D. Loy, Deputy Clerk 
BCC Records 

FROM: Sean P. Griffin <;/ry 
Real Property Mani gerQ 

SUBJECT: PETITION TO VACATE - Submitted by John Skopos 

Administrative Services 
Facilities & Real Property 

File No. 1591 CATS 52143 Legistar 20-463A 
Property Address: 503 Palm Avenue, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 

DATE: May 29, 2020 

Enclosed herewith are the following originals: 
Petition to Vacate 
Copy of the Legal Description (Original signed and sealed Legal is attached to the Resolution) 
Application and Findings of Fact 

Letters ofno objection from: 
Bright House 
Duke Energy 
Frontier 
Pinellas County Utilities Engineering 
TECO Electric 
TECO Peoples Gas 
WOW! 

Receipt dated 20-NOV-2019 and 02-MARCH-2020 and copy of checks #2238 and #2365 in the 
amount of$750.00. 

Please set the public hearing for the BCC meeting of June 23, 2020, place the necessary 
newspaper advertising in accordance with State Statute 336.10 (which requires advertising one 
time at least two weeks prior to the public hearing and one time within 30 days after the adoption 
of the Resolution vacating), and mail notices of the public hearing date to the owners shown on 
the attached list. Thank you. 

509 East Avenue South 
Clearwater, FL 33756 

Phone(727)464-3496 
Fax (727) 464-5251 

V/TDD (727) 464-4062 
www.pinellascounty.org 



SUBMITIED TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF PINELLAS COUNTY. FLORIDA 

fET[IION TO VACATE, PURI .IC RIGHTS OF WAY OR AJ I EYS 

Comes now )'tlur Petitioners. _.J""ohn"""'"'S""'k=o ... a,o=s _________ _ 
Name of Petitlone.r 

and respectfully requests this Honorable Board ofCowity Comme:sioners to adopt a molution \'t1cating: 

Lam:13 described in lt:gal description auarbed 
hereto and by this reference malk a part hereot: 

Your petitioners represent lhnt the interest of the pLlblic VI.ill not be ad\'ersel)' affected b}' tbii:1 \ilCation 

nor will such vacation affect the ownenh.ip. or the right of convenient access, of persons ownmg any 

other part.,; of said subdivision. 

STATEOF ffce...\."'vf=D 
COUNTY OF ... _:_~J,1.?\ 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means ~ bysical presence or O onUne 
notmizalion )llis -~ ~ day ilf O':)::::'.' • 2020. by 

"Sob a ~ }Lo pri.S . Such person(s) Notary Public must check applicable 
box: 

(Notary Stal) 

Mefua s. Bkss 
Notary Public 

State of Florida 

0 are personally known to me. 

~."produced ~ unent drh1er license. 

0 produced __________ as. identification. 

No""J'Public =12. ~ 
Printed Name of Notary: (Y)e. h~~ ~ '~~ 
Commission Number: G.' 3:1 S 3 ~ 
MyCommissionExpire!I.: ~I z..~ IL?:, 

My Commission Expires O&l23/2023 
Commission No. GG 361537 



35 27 sou R 15 EAS PINEl.lAS SECTION • • • • • • , TOWNSHIP • • • • • • lH, ANGE • • • • • • T, • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • COUNTY, FLORIDA 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION and SKETCH 
TI-11S IS NOT A SURVEY 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - AL1EY VACA110N 
ALL OF THAT TWELVE (12) FOOT PLATTED ALLEY LYING WEST OF DESOTO 
IDJLEVARD Atf> EAST Of PINELLAS TRAILS, SAID TWELVE FOOT ALLEY 
UN I NG EAST AND WEST TIRlUGH THE CENTERLINE Of BLOCK 1 , CRYSTAL 
BEACH HEIGHTS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED 
IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 58, Of THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PINELLAS 
COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

SUBJECT TO NfY UTILITY EASEMENTS RE~DED OVER AND ACROSS THE 
EAST 18 FEET THEREOF. 

fffFARED FOR 
Jmfl SKOPOS 

SHEET1 OF 2 
aRmCA1111t. 1 HEREBY CER1fY TO 1HE BEST CF MY KNOM.EDGE All> BELEF THAT ~B~N=UMB~ER.;...: .;...1801;.;_;.17~8~-,--.....;.;.DA...;TE~SU..;.;.RVE=YE~D:.;...N;.;;Ll/..;.;.A_--1 
~~ ~=~ ~ ~ J:::sr::u-JA~ :..,A a-,;;.;.DRA...;.;._Yl1....;NG...,.A_;;LE~:_1;.;;.801.;.,..1_78;.;.;.D;..;;.lt;..;...__.;;.;.DA.;.;.;TE~DR~AWN=-: ~2-....;7_-2::.;:0=.;20;..__---11 
IIJl£ SJ-17, F.A.C. ~1HERIIORE. lHIS CERlFICAllmt SHALL tm EX1DID TO ANY _LAST __ RE_VI_SION_: _N._/A ____ X _RE_FEREN __ CE:_•_1_801_1_7 _-•--I 
011ER PERSffiS Cl! PARTIES OlHER lHAN lHOSE NAMED HERE~ AND 91Al.l NOT BE r 
VALID AND l!lmG AGAINST TI£ UNDERSltHD SlR\£YOR IITHOOT 1HE CRQNAL ~ ~ ~ GEORGE i. SH/JIP H 
RAISED SEAL AND 9GNATIJRE CF 11£ FURDA LICENSED SUIM'/OR Nil IIAPPER. ~ ~ I - : .,, AND ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED 

~ ~ .... '=~ ~· LAND SURVEYORS LAND PLANNERS #,- - 3301 lhSOl'O BODllT.UUJ. SU/1'1 D 
, ... ~ N M.A. PDJI IIDUJOR, ,UJJUJJJ NW 

~ORGE A. IMP I. FLORIDA RE LAND =nn.lVR O, 2512 LB 1834 PHOM' {?17} 78/-$#6 ,a (727) 786-/266 



35- 27 SOUlH Ru.11\r' 15 s PINEl.1.AS Fl SECTION • • • • • • , TOWNSHIP • . • • • • , ~ • • • • • • EA T, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • COUNTY, ORIOA 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION and SKETCH 
TI-11S IS NOT A SURVEY 

BLOCK 1 

ID nJ"'1 n A • uuua 
0 40 

GRAPHIC SCALE 
1 inch • .CO feet 

I 

\ 
I 

_.$1 jJ/~/-_1 ___ 1«> _____ ® ______ e _....._71--tl~
1 
~ 

, / 12' IUTIED AllI'( ~ 

/ til 112 113 M 'ii~ 'ffl I i 
l 
l 

stEET20F2 
CERlFICATKJI: 1 IEIBY CERTIFY TD lHE BEST CF MY KNO\UDGE Nil flEllr lHAT 1-JOB __ NU_MB_ER_:_1_801_17B ___ D_ATE_SU_R_VEYED:_._N..._I/A __ __ 
~ ~~~~ ~N~s:r::i-J~ ~A 1-D_R_AWI_N_G_ALE:_· 1_801_,..1_78_.D_~ __ D_ATE_DRA......;...WN_: _2-_7_;;-20 __ 2_0_ .... 
RULE 5.J-17, F.A.C. flllnlRIIRE. lHIS CER1IFICA11QH SHAU. NOT EXIENO TO ,.,.y LAST REVISION: N/A X REFERENCE: 180117 
01HER ~S 00 PARE 01HER 1HAH lliOSE NAMED HERE<lt All> 9fH.l NOT BE ----.... --... ----,.-~,n-10-,,.,-,p-Ji_SHIJIP ___ ll __ ___ 
VAlll AN> BINDIIG AGAlfST 1HE UNDERSIGtEl SURVE'tOR M1HOUT 11£ CIIGNAL u.ovnu.o a. 
RAISE) SEAL All) 9Q4A1JRE (f 11£ FUR>A LICENSED SlJR\{Y(JI All) MAPPER. ~~ I= ~ ~ ~ MllJ ASSOCIATES, INCORPOJUTED 

~ ,~ - ~ ~' LAND SURVEYORS LAND PLANNERS /j;- ~ .;..- 33fll JJ,SOl'O BOl/llYDUJ, SU/1'1 JJ 
, SUR YOR M.A. PD.I IIDUJIJ/t ROJUJJJ 8./883 

GEORGE A. MP II, Fl~IDA REGISTER LOO \'E No. 25t2 LB 1834 POONI {787) 781-6,/96 ro (721) 786-1266 



APPLICATION AND FINDINGS OF FACT 

FOR PETITION TO RELEASE PLATS OR PORTIONS OF PLAT (EASEMENTS) 

APPLICANT(S): "J -cho S kop-oS 
Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Daytime Telephone Number: __ '7'-', ...... ~=--'-'----_7...i_Y.......__1_-_f~)<--=-f_S-______ _ _ 

~~ fj.r'v SUBJECT PROPERrn:::SS:+C 03 
City, State, Zip: &.. VY\ ~1 

/} Property Appraiser Parcel Number: __________________ _ 

PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TO THE BEST OF YOUR KNOWLEDGE 

1. The right-of-way or alley is: _open and used 'X unopened "paper" street 

2. Is there a pending "Contract for Sale"? - - Yes )( No 

If yes, please list all parties involved in the sales contract: 

3. Is a corporation involved as owner or buyer? J\.) 0 
If yes, please give corporation name and list corporate officers: 

4. Complete subdivision name as shown on the subdivision plat: 

L ,;)+ /5 0'ot.l \ C t- 1 .sl--,J JJeath Es:hk.1 
5. Subdivision Plat Book Number ~ Page number(s) Sg 
6. Is there a Homeowners Association? Yes \(j No ---
7. Reason(s) for requesting this release - check all that apply: 

-Need to release to clear an existing encroachment: 
X) Pool __ Screened Pool & Deck __ Building 

-Need to release to clear title: Yes No -- --

7 

Other - -



-Want to release to allow for: 
_2Q_ Pool __ Screened Pool/Deck __ Building Addition Other ---
".'»iant to vacate to include the vacated right of way or alley into my property for: 
.f:::::. Increased property size __ Prohibiting unwanted use of the area 

___ Other: 

8. Is Board of Adjustment required? ___ Yes _ __ No 

To determine if a variance is required, please call the BUILDING DEVELOPMENT 
REVIEW SERVICES DEPARTMENT at 464-3888. 

9. Please provide any relevant additional comments: 

10. H anyone has assisted you with the preparation of this form, gathering of information or 
requesting information on your behalf, please list their name, title, address and phone 
number below. 

Name Title ----------------- ------------
Address Phone ----------------- ----------

CITIZEN DISCLOSURE 

11. ____ .1) I have a current family relationship to an employee, or an elected official, 

of Pinellas County Government. That person is _ _____________ _, 

employed in the Department of 

___________ ___, Elected Official. 

or Office of 

$2) I am not aware of any current family relationship to any employee, or 

Elected Official, of Pinellas County Government. 

___ .3) I am an employee of Pinellas County Government, in the 

Department, or the Office of ____________ _, Elected Official. 

The definition of family relationship, for the purposes of this document, is the immediate family 
consisting of: father, mother, brother, sister, half-brother or sister, adopted brother or sister, or by law 
or marriage, father-in-law, mother-in-law, brother-in-law, or sister-in-law. 

DATE: __ z'-+]-J....:'12=-+l-+1 3__.__ 



bright ho~?! (QJ. 
Date May 26, 2020 

Re: Section 35, Township 27 South, Range 15 East, 503 Palm Ave, Palm Harbor, Florida, 34683 

XXX Bright House Networks has no objections provided easements for our facilities are 

Retained / granted 

Bright House has no objections provided applicant bears the expense for relocation of 
any Bright House facilities to maintain service to customers affected by the proposed 
Vacate. 

__ In order to properly evaluate this request, Bright House will need detailed plans of 
facilities proposed for subject areas. 

Bright House has facilities within this area, which may conflict with subject project 
Please call one call locating. SEE NOTES 

Bright House requires 30 days written notice prior to construction start date to relocate 
their facilities. 

NOTES: 
Please see Exhibit A of the sketch and legal description showing the area being requested for 

vacation. It is the back alley 

Sincerely, 
Ozzie Perez 

Bri t Ho Networks 
Field Engineer 
Pinellas County 
727-329-2817 



2/26/2020 

Attn: Josh Rosado 
Real Property Specialist II 
Facilities and Real Property Division 
Department of Administrative Services 
509 E Ave, Clearwater, FL 33756 

RE: Vacation of Alley - 503 Palm Ave 

Dear Mr. Rosado, 

Fro~tier· 
COMMUNICATIONS 

Frontier Communications 
3712 W Walnut St. 

Tampa, FL USA 33607 
Office: (727) 462-1760 

Fax: (727) 562-1175 
Mobile: (941) 266-9218 

Email: stephen.waidley@ftr.com 

• Our records do not indicate that there are Frontier Communications facilities in the area of the Plat 
request as per the attachment provided. 

~ rontier Communications has no objection to the above referenced request as per the attachment. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities within the proposed vacate area. A recordable non-exclusive 
Easement in favor of Frontier will be required for Frontier Communications facilities to remain in the 
proposed vacated R.O.W. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area, which may be in conflict with your proposed 
construction plans. Please contact Sunshine 811 by dialing 811, 2 full business days prior to the start of 
your work to have these facilities located for you. Please take all necessary precautions to protect and 
avoid damage of these facilities during your construction. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area, which may be in conflict with your proposed 
construction plans. Please send a set of construction plans and references to the Frontier Communications 
Engineering Department in regards to the above project. 

• Frontier Communications has facilities in the area of your proposed construction. Prepayment is 
required to markup a set of construction plans in order to confirm and accurately depict Frontier 
Communications facilities. There will also be a reimbursement of all costs required for 
relocation/adjustments of Frontier Communications facilities needed to accommodate the proposed 
construction project. 

Please call me if you have any questions or need any additional information at (941) 266-9218. 

Sincerely, 

s~uJ~-
Ste~e" Waidley r 
Frontier Communications 
Regional Rights of Way & Municipal Affairs Manager 



(~DUKE 
({; ENERGY. 

March 4, 2020 

Josh Rosado 
Real Property Specialist II 
Facilities and Real Property Division 
Department of Administrative Services 

RE: Approval of Right-of-Way alley vacation 

2401 25th 51. N. 
St. Petersburg, FL 33713 

SP-15 
Jonalhan.Kasper@duke-energy.com 

o: 727-893-9262 

Section 35, Township 27 South, Range 15 East, Pinellas County, Florida 
Referencing address: 503 PALM AVE., PALM HARBOR FL 34683-1819 
Referencing parcel ID: 35-27-15-19908-001-0150 

Dear Mr. Rosado: 

Please be advised that DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC., d/b/a DUKE ENERGY Distribution 
Department and Transmission Department have "NO OBJECTIONS" to the approval of a vacation 
of the twelve (12') foot platted alley lying West of Desoto Boulevard and East of Pinellas Trail, said 
twelve (12') foot alley running East and West through the centerline of Block 1 of CRYSTAL 
BEACH HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 3, 
Page 58, Public Records of Pinellas County, Florida. 

This approval is contingent upon the twelve (12') foot platted alley being retained as a Drainage 
and Utility Easement dedicated to the perpetual use of the Public, to accommodate Duke's existing 
and/or future facilities. 

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Jonathan Kasper 

Jonathan Kasper 
Research Specialist~ Land Services 
Duke Energy Florida 



I SOi\Ral CJF COIJNTY 
COW Ml ISSIO}lERS 
Pa~Es:Btrs 
P'at&erard 

Oi!lie JIISllct 

Jantt C. long 

ICatllleein l'eters 

Kam Wirians Seel 
Kenaetla T. Welch 

John Skopos 
503 P aim Ave. 
Palm Harbor, Fl., 34683 

RE: Petition to Vacate 

PIO: 35-27-15-19908-001-0150 

See attached legal and Sketches 

Dear Mr. Skopos, 

August 23, 2019 

We are in receipt of your request dated 8-7-19 requesting a response to the release of an Alley Way on 

the referenced attached Sketches and legal Descriptions. Pinellas County Utilities does not have any 

utilities located within the request. With the information submitted, Pinellas County Utilities has "No 
Objection" with the petition to vacate the easement. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 464-8418. 

Sincere~. ~ ~ V,K 
Raymond S Letts 

engineering Specialist II 

14 S Ft. Harrison Ave., 2nd Fl. 

Clearwater, Fl. 33756 

Pinellas County Utilities Engineering 
14 S. Fort Harrison Ave. 

Clearwater, Fl 33756 
Phone: 727•464-5899 

S:\Shared\Engineering\DRS\Easement Reviews\2019\503 Palm Ave No Objection 20190823.doocFAX: 727-464-359S 

V/TDD: (727) 464-4062 

www.pinellascounty.org 



AN EMERA COMPANY 

August 12, 2019 

John Skopos 
503 Palm Ave 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 

RE: Petition to Release: 
Lot 15, Block 1, Crystal Beach heights, Plat Book 3, Page 58 
503 Palm Ave, Palm Harbor FL 34683 

Dear Mr. Skopos, 

Tampa Electric Company does not serve the subject area therefore does not object to the Petition 
to Release for the abovementioned property. 

If you have any questions or concerns, you may contact me at (813) 228-1424 or 
tjleggatt@tecoenergy.com. 

Sincerely, 

#?~ 
Taylor J. Leggatt 
Real Estate Services 
Distribution Easement Coordinator 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

P . O. BOX 1 l 1 TAMPA, FL 33601-01 1 1 (Bl 3) :Z2B-41 1 1 
TAMPAELECTRIC . COM 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY COMPANY 



8/13/2019 

To: John Skopos 
503 Palm Ave. 

P E OPLES G AS 
AN EMERA COMPANY 

Palm Harbor, Fl 34683 

RE: Vacation of Alleyway 
503 Palm Ave. 
Palm Harbor, Fl 34683 
Plat Book 3, Page 58, Public Records of Pinellas County, FL 

From: TECO Peoples Gas 

To whom it may concern: 

Thank you for.contacting TECO Peoples Gas Company regarding the vacation of alleyway at the above 

referenced location. After reviewing the documents provided, TECO-PGS has NO objection to this 
vacate. Furthermore TECO-PGS has no facilities in the area specified. 

If you have f~rther questions, please _do not hesitate to call. . 

__:L~~ 
~ :o,rnnlr,i~ 

Admlnttiatlvt, . i ,:.:! Jk:t .. ;""'. mk'r 
r.:• ·!•Ir; •. t:i:..:,~l; f;;~1·i! •1•tl- ·r1 Er1t!h• 1LJrir,:.~ 
841i1 P,J ltn Htvm· Rtiiid 
T,hlll-,i\, H, 33li' :1.!) 
Offk: ¾: n.3 .. :•.'/5-~7 . 



Internet+ tv + phone 

Oct. 4, 2019 

John Skopos 
503 Palm Ave. 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 
727-741-1785 

Attn: John Skopos 

Re: 503 Palm Ave. Palm Harbor , Fl. 34683 

Thank you for advising Wida Open Wast (WOW!) of the subject project. 

_XXX_ WOWI Has "No Objection "with proposed Vacation . 

Please refer any further correspondence to: 

David E. Hamlin Jr. 
Construction Project Coordinator 
WOWI 
(727) - 239-0156 Office 
(678) - 409-8721 Cell 

WOW! 
DaveHamlln 

Construction Coordinator 
3001 Gandy Blvd. N. 

Plnellas Park, FL 33782 

3001 Gandy Blvd N -Pinellas Park, FL 33782 



PETITION TO VACATE NUMBER_1591-Skopos __ 

PETITION TO BJJ.EA§E 
PUBUC BEARING 

For )'OlD' information, below please find the stcpa necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare your petition 
for the public hearing. 

At the time )'011 bring in the completed application, letters of no objection and all doc:ummts requested, a 
$350.00 non-refundable application fee is required to begin the petition to release or release of ~mt 
application. When the County staff review and approval of the application is complete, YOII wll be aotUled by 
mall •ad regaested to mbmlt the Petition to Releaae form together with the $400.00 OIIDg md •dwertldng 
fee, md all pertlaelit fees •aodated with approval of the request. Upon receipt of the check, made payable 
to the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC), and~ Petition, the PETITION TO RELEASE PACKAGE 
is prepared by County staff for prcsmtation to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS as a public 
hearing agenda item. 

FYI, below are the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare b the public hearing include: 

4.DYEBDSEMENf · 
In accordance will, Florida State St2.tUte 177.101, the date of the public hearing will be adYmtised " 
lzy pllMIMiq kgol notb Ill a ......... of p11md dmlltdlo11 In tire co11• ty in wl,11:1, tl,e p,ut:a of ,_,,. 
loctlletl, u, • ot m dulll two wut.f, mua ofNlll paper". The advertisanmt is placed in the paper by the 
gm ofthc-Circuit Ccg-t, Board Records Section. 
ADYEBJISEMENT 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 336.0'J, 336.10, & 336.12, -a,e eo..iaiolllers Md 1,olil • p1di& 
lle11rillg 1111tl al,1111 p11MIM node. lhaeof, Olle "-e ii, • MWqtlJlff of..,,._ drculadon Ill tlte co""C, bl 

w/tu!I, d,e ,,_,,rc,lJJf la11tl if loc•etl. tit kal two ..._,, prior to tire "'- _., tl,aa11 /oJ' n,cl, 1,.,.;,,r1. 
i--ou-owmg 1bo f'Ublic~Hearing, "Noda of• tuloptio,t of tl,e Raobltlol, by tie c..,_,,,,..,. alu,lrbe 

allbll81ae4 oae "'-• wltlrill 30 "'1• foBowlllg 11s M11J1luJ11, ill oa ,._ of • ~ of _gaawl 
'"dn:•ltdio•"· These advcrtisemmts an, placed in the paper by the Ciak of the Circuit Court, ~oara Records 
Section. 

R 



PETITION TO VACATE NUMBER_PTV 1591 - Skopos ____ _ 

PETITION TO RELEASE 
PUBLIC HEARING 

For your information, below please find the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare your petition 
for the public hearing. 

At the time you bring in the completed application, letters of no objection and all documents requested, a 
$350.00 non•refundable application fee is required to begin the petition to release or release of easement 
application. When the County staff review and approval of the application is complete. you will be notified by 
mall and reguested to submit the Petition to Release form together with the $400.00 filing and advertising 
fee, and all pertinent fees associated with approval of the request. Upon receipt of the check, made payable 
to the Board of County Commissioners (BOCC), and the Petition, the PETITION TO RELEASE PACKAGE 
is prepared by County staff for presentation to the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS as a public 
hearing agenda item. 

FYI, below are the steps necessary for the Real Estate Division to prepare for the public hearing include: 

.ADYEBDSEMEN't 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 177.101, the date of the public hearing will be advertised " 
by publishing legal notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the county in which the parcel of 
lan4 is 

located, in not less than two week(, iaues of said paper'. The advertisement is placed in the paper by the 
Clak pf the Circuit CQUrt, Board Records Section. 
ADVEBDfWJNI . . . · . . 
In accordance with Florida State Statute 336.09, 336.10, & 336.12, "the Commissioners shaU hold a public 
hearing and shall publish notice thereof, one time in a newspaper of general circulation in the count, in 

wlu£h the P.,arqlJJf land is located, at leat two weeks prior to the date -- therein for such hearilJi". 
t•olrowing lhe PUblic Hearing, "Notice of the adoption of the Resolution by the Commissioners shalrbe 

pflblish~d one time, within 30 days following ils adoptjt,n. in one issue of a •~ of.general 
c,uculatiOn '1• These advertisements are placed in the paper by the Clerk of the Circuit Court1 Boaro Record~ 
Section. 

PARADISE PALM POOLS INC 
503PALMAVE 

PALM HARBOR, FL~3 

PAY . . I \\ -- ·a ·. -
g~rnEoF OO.rr} ·. · ~, 

DATE • 7 } 2 / Z 0 
/' : 7 . r 
(~41 ,s..1 > ·cJ\,-\ 'fr J · 1$ 

·U,.A 

2365 
63-1278/631 

24& 

· ~ue kwW .-.a Ph-
/v--DooLLARS .. =-

AH. ANCOCK W WHITNEY. 

FOR.. .\/auk£·· -~-D1 ... 

✓ Dabli:,.r-bl 

.. 



FILE No.: 1591 - Skopos 
BCC: June 23, 2020 _ _ __ _ 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

- 5 weeks prior to Public Hearing date: 
,,..1 ( Tuesday of that week Real Property (Josh Rosado) 
S / { f{ "tD coordinates with Jo Lugo for availability on the 

proposed agenda and gives notice of the proposed 
number of Petition to Release packages. 

- 4 weeks prior to Public Hearing date: 
Tuesday of that week Real Property (Josh Rosado) 

-r(i,1, (iu Notifies Jo the actual number of petitions and the 
names of the petitioners projected to go to the 
agenda. 

ADVERTISEMENT ACTION: 
- 3 weeks prior to Public Hearing date 
- (forF.S.177.101:) (forF.S. 336.09, 10, 12) 

Wednesday of that week, the Request to Advertise 
package for each petition must be delivered to BCC 
Records (Norman Loy) to meet State Statute 
advertising requirements. (If any petition package is 
not approved as of this day, please notify Jo ASAP so 
they can PULL the item from the Board agenda.) 

PLEASE NOTE: When the Request to Advertise 
package is delivered to Board Records/Norman, a 
copy of the ad is provided to Jo. 
Thank you. 




